		CONTRACT C	HANGE ORDER NO.	2			<u> </u>
	S	UPPLEMENTA	or L AGREEMENT NO.	N/A	L		
AIRPORT	Lando	er Hunt Field Air	rport			DATE	10/18/2023
LOCATION	Land	ler, WY	AIP PROJECT	NO.	N/A		
			STATE PROJEC	CT _	ALN004	A	
PROJECT NA	AME	LND - 2023 Pave	ement Maintenance Proje	ct			
CONTRACT	OR	American Road	l Maintenance, Inc.				
V	atad ta		vina dagarihad vyark yma		oint of on	ommoved o	any of this

You are requested to perform the following described work upon receipt of an approved copy of this document or as directed by the engineer:

Item No.	Description		Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
110.	Description		Omt	Omit I fice	Quantity	Amount
P-620-5.1c	Temporary Markin	SF	\$0.40	211	\$84.40	
This Change Order Total: \$84.40						
Previous Change Order(s) Total: \$550.00						
Original Contract Amount: \$117,776.0			0			
Revised Contract Total: \$118,410.40						

The time provided for completion in the contract is changed. The Substantial Completion Date and Final Completion Date are unchanged. The number of working days is unchanged. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply.

Recommended by:	Carson W. Rowley DN: C=US, E=crowley@ardurra.com, O=Ardurra, OU=Project Manager, CN=Carson W. Rowley DN: C=US, E=crowley@ardurra.com, O=Ardurra, OU=Project Manager, CN=Carson W. Rowley Date: 2023.10.18 15:10:50-06'00'			
	Engineer	Date		
Approved by:				
	Owner	Date		
Accepted by:		11/1/23		
	Contractor	Date		
Approved by*:	N/A	N/A		
	Federal Aviation Administration	Date		
Approved by**:				
	WYDOT Aeronautics	Date		

^{*}Subject to the Availability of FAA Funds

^{**}Subject to the Availability of State Funds

STATE PROJECT NO. ALNOO	4A CHANGE OF	RDER NO. 2		
AIRPORT Lander Hunt Field	Airport LOCATION	Lander, WY		
1. Brief description of the proposed Added an area of temporary marking to				
2. Reason(s) for the change(s) Helipad marking had ghosting arounce cover this up and crisp up the edges of		using. Black Paint was used to		
3. Justifications for unit prices or total. The unit price for temporary marking distributions of the second secon				
4. The sponsor's share of this cost is Local match monies previously set aside				
 5. If this is a supplemental agreement involving more than \$2,000, is the cost estimate based on the latest wage rate decision? Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Applicable ☑. 6. Has consent of surety been obtained? Yes ☐ Not Necessary ☑. 7. Will this change affect the insurance coverage? Yes ☐ No ☑. 8. If yes, will the policies be extended? Yes ☐ No ☐. 				
9. Has this Change Order been discurded by the South State of the Sout	With Whom: Melissa Palka	ficials?		